502694590 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	IP SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPECIALTY MANUFACTURING, INC.	02/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNP PARIBAS, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT			
Street Address:	787 SEVENTH AVENUE			
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10019			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7864031
Patent Number:	6951184
Patent Number:	6540288
Patent Number:	5812052
Patent Number:	6827472
Patent Number:	4956530
Patent Number:	4983949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTIN J AZCONA

502694590 REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0056

PATENT

Signature:	/kja/			
Date:	02/25/2014			
Total Attachments: 4 source=ROM - Patent IP Supplement (2)#page1.tif source=ROM - Patent IP Supplement (2)#page2.tif source=ROM - Patent IP Supplement (2)#page3.tif source=ROM - Patent IP Supplement (2)#page4.tif				

PATENT REEL: 032333 FRAME: 0057

IP SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This IP SUPPLEMENT TO GRANT OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "IP Supplement"), dated as of February 25, 2014, is delivered pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Safe Fleet Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, ROM Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ROM Acquisition"), Fire Research Corp., a New York corporation ("FRC"), Specialty Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SMI" and, together with ROM Acquisition and FRC, the "Grantors", and each a "Grantor"), the other grantors named therein, and BNP Paribas, as Secured Party, and (ii) the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated as of September 30, 2013 (the "Grant") executed by ROM Acquisition and SMI. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

Each Grantor grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto. All such Patent Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Patent Collateral and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: Name: Mike Plunkett
Title: Secretary

FIRE RESEARCH CORP.

SPECIALTY MANUFACTURING, INC.

Title: President, Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A TO IP SUPPLEMENT

	Patent	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent (Publication) Number	Patent (Publication) Date	Owner
1.	Air tank bracket with strap- supporting arms	Patented	12794758	6-Jun-2010	8191848	5-Jun-2012	ROM Acquisition Corporation
2.	Hinged arm retainer arrangement	Patented	12008317	10-Jan-2008	7864031	01-Apr-2011	Specialty Manufacturing Inc.
3.	Crossing control arm assembly	Patented	2003649032	27-Aug-2003	6951184	4-Oct-2005	Specialty Manufacturing, Inc.
4.	Low profile vehicle escape hatch assembly	Patented	1010922	8-Nov-2001	6540288	1-Apr-2003	Specialty Manufacturing Inc.
5.	Switch operated actuating device	Patented	1997959752	29-Oct-1997	5812052	22-Sep-1998	Specialty Manufacturing Inc.
6.	Illuminated HVAC Duct/Advertising Card Holder for Vehicles	Patented	10/438903	16-May-2003	6827472	07-Dec-2004	Specialty Manufacturing, Inc.
7.	Self-Powered Foam System	Pending	13/903064	28-May-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
8.	Combination Emergency Scene Lighting and Traffic Control Apparatus	Pending	13/923775	21-Jun-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
9.	Audio Command System	Pending	14/019525	5-Sept-2012			ROM Acquisition Corporation
10.	Discharge Valve Feather Control	Pending	14/030049	18-Sept-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
11.	Cargo Truck Extendable Personnel Platform	Docketed New Case – Ready for Examination	61/767897	22-Feb-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
12.	Vehicle Ladder Rack Apparatus and Method of Use	Pending	13817484	18-April-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
13.	Articulated Ladder Rack for Semi Tractor	Publication	PCT-US13- 24611	4-Feb-2013	WO 2013/119501	15-Aug.2013	ROM Acquisition Corporation
14.	Roller Guide for Vehicle Roof Mounted Ladder Rack	Publication	PCT-US13- 24592	4-April-2013	WO 2013/11949	15-Aug-2013	ROM Acquisition Corporation
15.	Ladder Clamping Apparatus for Vehicle Roof Rack	Pending	61674498	23-July-2012			ROM Acquisition Corporation
16.	Ladder Clamping Apparatus for Vehicle Roof Rack	Publication	PC-US13- 50305	12-July-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
17.	Door Mounted Ladder for High Roof Vans	Pending	61702548	18-Sept-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
18.	Vehicle Roof Rack with Collapsible Handrail Assembly	Pending	61702627	18-Sept-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
19.	Burn Saver	Pending	61755027	22-Jan-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
20.	Radio Controlled Hand Truck	Pending	61763711	12-Feb-2013			ROM Acquisition Corporation
21.	Complete Integrated Fireground Control System and Method	Pending	13/895857	16-May-2013	2013-025371	26-Sept-2013	ROM Acquisition Corporation

	Patent	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Patent (Publication) Number	Patent (Publication) Date	Owner
22.	Audio Command System	Patented	14/019525	5-Sept-2012			ROM Acquisition
22.							Corporation
22	U.S. Patent – Original	Abandon	404789.00	08-Sept-1989	4,956,530	11-Sept-1990	Specialty Manufacturing,
23.	Wicker Crossing Arm						Inc.
24	US Patent – Safety	Patented	303849	30-Jan-1989	4,983,949	8-Jan-1991	Specialty Manufacturing,
24.	Activating Devices						Inc.
25	Surface mount rotary	Pending	12/793109	03-June-2010	(20100319479)	23-Dec-2010	Fire Research Corp. &
25.	control						Elkhart Brass